PALENCIA, mortgagor, with residence and postal
address at #2161 (A2) Pres. Aquino, Pandacan, Manila City
and/or Lot 8 Block 5, Greentown II Village, Brgy. Toclong,
Imus, Cavite to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which
as of November 19, 2024 amounts to EIGHT HUNDRED
NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE PESOS
and 81/100 (Php 809,233,81), Philippine Currency, including
interest and penalty charges but excluding attorney’s fees,
sheriff ’s fees, and all other charges incidental to this
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff IV will sell at
public auction on February 04, 2025 at 10:00 a.m.